Date: 17.02.2025

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

CC To, Credent Global Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Oracle Credit Limited) Unit No 1216, 12th Floor, One BKC. Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai Maharashtra -400051

Subject: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

I, Supriya Kataria have acquired 1,10,700 shares through open market purchase on 04th February, 2025 representing 0.215% of total issued and paid up share capital of the target company.

Pursuant to that aforesaid mentioned acquisition the holding of Mrs. Supriya Kataria (Acquirer) along with PAC Mr. Vikas Kataria increased to 38,22,840 Equity shares representing 7.428% of total paid up share capital of the target company.

This is for your information.

Supriya Kataria (PAN- ASFPK5555M)

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)			Limited (Formerly
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	Known as Oracle Credit Limited) Acquirer 1. Supriya Kataria Person acting in Concert 2. Vikas Kataria		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	37,12,140	7.213	7.213
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	Nil	Nil	Nil
shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	Nil	Nil	Nil
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eachcategory)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	37,12,140	7.213	7.213
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquiredb) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity sharesc) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	1,10,700	0.215	0.215
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	Nil	Nil	Nil

category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,10,700	0.215	0.215
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along withPACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	38,22,840 Nil	7.42 Nil Nil	7.42 Nil Nil
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)e) Total (a+b+c+d)	38,22,840	7.42	7.42
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Mark	et Purchase	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive sharesin the TC.	17-02-2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC beforethe said acquisition	10,29,22,460		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after thesaid acquisition	10,29,22,460		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the saidacquisition	10,29,22,460		

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: CREDENT GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly Known as Oracle Credit Limited)

Name(s) of the acquirer andPersons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirerbelongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/or PACs
1. Supriya Kataria	No	ASFPK5555M
2. Vikas Kataria	No	AHCPK6954C

Supriya Kataria

(PAN-ASFPK5555M)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 17/02/2025

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.